## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Joint, undivided interest		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
		Name	Execution Date	
Cooper Standard Automotive, Inc. 04/20/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name:	BrassCraft Manufacturing Company			
Street Address:	39600 Orchard Hill Place			
City:	Novi			
State/Country:	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48375			
PROPERTY NUMBER		Number		
Patent Number: 7077		382		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (248)649-3338				
Fax Number:(248)649-3338Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:248-649-3333				
Email: george@youngbasile.com   Correspondent Name: YOUNG BASILE HANLON MACFARLANE & HELMHOL				
Correspondent Name: YOUNG BASILE HANLON MACFARLANE & HELMHOL   Address Line 1: 3001 West Big Beaver Road				
Address Line 2: Suite 624				
Address Line 4: TROY, MICHIGAN 48084				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		ITTBC-566-A		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		William M. Hanlon, Jr. Reg. 28422		
Total Attachments: 1 source=ittbc566aass2#page1.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Cooper Standard Automotive, Inc. (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), a corporation of the State of Ohio having a place of business at 39550 Orchard Hill Place, Novi, Michigan 48375, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest for certain Intellectual Property for the invention described in the pending U.S. Application and entitled:

## WATER SUPPLY SHUT OFF VALVE WITH QUICK CONNECT

WHEREAS, BrassCraft Manufacturing Company (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), a corporation of the State of Michigan having a place of business at 39600 Orchard Hill Place, Novi, Michigan 48375 is desirous of acquiring a joint undivided interest in and to said invention, said applications and Letters Patent to be obtained therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, ASSIGNOR sells, assigns and transfers unto said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, a joint undivided interest in and to said invention, as described in U. S. Patent Application S. N. 10/889,791 and PCT Patent Application S.N. PCT/US2005/024809, said applications and Letters Patents, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue thereon including all National Stage applications claiming priority from said PCT application; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to the above-mentioned ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE in agreement with the terms of this assignment; it being understood that the foregoing assignment shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of both parties.

ASSIGNOR:

COOPER STANDARD AUTOMOTIVE, INC.. By: <u>Any Seand</u> Dated: <u>4/20/07</u> Signature Print Name: Larry J. Beard

Its: President, Fluid Handling Division, Cooper Standard Automotive Title

After recordation, please return this assignment to:

William M. Hanlon, Jr. Young & Basile, P.C. 3001 W. Big Beaver, Suite 624 Troy, Michigan 48084-3107

RECORDED: 08/14/2007